
User Financial Allowance Table 
User Travel Policy 

 

Bas-Saint-Laurent 
Region 

Amount paid to users to offset part of the cost of using a 
vehicle (round trip)  

 

L
é

v
is

 

Q
u

é
b

e
c
 

T
ro

is
-

R
iv

iè
re

s
 

M
o

n
tr

é
a

l 

S
h

e
rb

ro
o

k
e

 

La Matanie $134.64 $138.60   $195.80   $246.40   $231.00   

La Matapédia $136.84   $140.80   $198.00   $248.60   $233.20   

La Mitis $108.24   $112.20   $169.40   $220.00   $204.60   

Rimouski-Neigette $90.94  $94.60   $151.80   $202.40   $187.00   

Les Basques $66.44   $70.40   $127.60   $178.20   $162.80   

Témiscouata 
Pohénégamook 

$75.24   

$62.48   

$79.20   

$66.44   

$136.40   

$123.64   

$187.00   

$174.24   

$171.60   

$158.84   

Rivière-du-Loup $0   $46.20   $103.40   $154.00   $138.60  

Kamouraska $0   $0   $68.20   $118.80   $103.40   

1 

An amount of $51.27 per day of travel for appointments is paid to user to offset part of the cost of meals. 

An amount of $68.46 per day of travel for appointments is paid to user to offset part of the cost of accomodation (round trip) with proof of 
accomodation.  

 

* Please note that these amounts can double for travel to Sherbrooke. Trois-Rivières and Montréal with proof of two nights' accommodation. 

 

The amounts are indexed to April 1st, 2024. They’re automatically indexed to the consumer price index each year.  

 

Location of the institution 
 that will be providing  

the required  
services 

 

Location of  
the institution  
where the user usually 
receives services 
 


