

User Financial Allowance Table

User Travel Policy

Bas-Saint-Laurent Region	Amount paid to users to offset part of the cost of using a vehicle (round trip)				
Location of the institution that will be providing Location of the required the institution services where the user usually receives services	Lévis	Québec	Trois- Rivières	Montréal	Sherbrooke
La Matanie	\$134.64	\$138.60	\$195.80	\$246.40	\$231.00
La Matapédia	\$136.84	\$140.80	\$198.00	\$248.60	\$233.20
La Mitis	\$108.24	\$112.20	\$169.40	\$220.00	\$204.60
Rimouski-Neigette	\$90.94	\$94.60	\$151.80	\$202.40	\$187.00
Les Basques	\$66.44	\$70.40	\$127.60	\$178.20	\$162.80
Témiscouata Pohénégamook	\$75.24 \$62.48	\$79.20 \$66.44	\$136.40 \$123.64	\$187.00 \$174.24	\$171.60 \$158.84
Rivière-du-Loup	\$0	\$46.20	\$103.40	\$154.00	\$138.60
Kamouraska	\$0	\$0	\$68.20	\$118.80	\$103.40

An amount of \$51.27 per day of travel for appointments is paid to user to offset part of the cost of meals.

An amount of \$68.46 per day of travel for appointments is paid to user to offset part of the cost of accomodation (round trip) with proof of accomodation.

* Please note that these amounts can double for travel to Sherbrooke. Trois-Rivières and Montréal with proof of two nights' accommodation.

The amounts are indexed to April 1st, 2024. They're automatically indexed to the consumer price index each year.